

DAVID L. CORLISS CITY MANAGER City Offices PO Box 708 66044-0708 www.lawrenceks.org 6 East 6^{th St} 785-832-3000 FAX 785-832-3405 CITY COMMISSION

MAYOR MICHAEL DEVER

COMMISSIONERS

MIKE AMYX
JEREMY FARMER
DR. TERRY RIORDAN
ROBERT J. SCHUMM

City Commission to Consider Street Closures for Hot Rod Event

On February 25, 2014, the Lawrence City Commission will consider a request to close Massachusetts Street from 11th Street to 13th Street on Saturday, August 23, 2014 for the Hot Rod Hullaballoo event. Public parking on North Park Street from Massachusetts Street to Vermont Street and on New Hampshire Street from South Park Street to 12th Street would also be prohibited.

You are receiving this notification because the event will be taking place adjacent to property you own or occupy in Lawrence, Kansas.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this request please contact Mark Thiel, Assistant Public Works Director, at (785) 832-3334 or mthiel@lawrenceks.org. You may also attend the City Commission meeting at 6:35 p.m. on Tuesday, February 25, 2014 at City Hall, 6 E 6th St, Lawrence, KS 66044. The item will be considered on the consent agenda and will be approved without discussion unless a City Commissioner or member of the public asks for the item to be discussed separately.

